Public Auction website: www.pasco.re-
alforeclose.com, pursuant to judgment 
or order of the Court, in accordance 
with Chapter 45, Florida Statutes, the 
following described property as set 
forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT “A”

EXHIBIT “A”
LOT TWO HUNDRED SIXTY 
FOUR (264), OF TANGLE-
WOOD EAST, UNIT FOUR; 
SAID LOT BEING NUM-
BERED AND DESIGNATED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 
12, PAGE 37 OF THE PUBLIC 
RECORDS OF PASCO COUN-
TY, FLORIDA.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN IN-
TEREST IN THE SURPLUS FROM